IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 22-26-10-03H

In the Matter of Continuity of Operations Plan Contract Award Approval

WHEREAS, Homes for Good is permitted to award the Continuity of Operations Plan Contract to Coordinated Consulting Services; and

WHEREAS, a market research analysis was initiated on August 19th, 2022 in which five emergency-preparedness firms were contacted for quotes and information

WHEREAS, Coordinated Consulting Services was determined the most qualified based on cost and experience

WHEREAS, notice of sole source intent to award will be advertised in the Register Guard on October 17th and October 24th with options to contest

WHEREAS, Pillars 2 and 3 of the Homes for Good Strategic Equity Plan (SEP) were followed.

NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

The Homes for Good Board of Commissioners approve award of the Continuity of Operations Plan contract to Coordinated Consulting Services.

DATED this 7th day of November , 2022

Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

HFG Board Order - COOP

Final Audit Report

2022-11-07

Created:	2022-11-07
By:	Jasmine Leary (jleary@homesforgood.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAnilaYKHxETiQfRO_RwfyorTAgkWm5kus

"HFG Board Order - COOP" History

- Document created by Jasmine Leary (jleary@homesforgood.org) 2022-11-07 - 5:35:37 PM GMT
- Document emailed to creavis@homesforgood.org for signature 2022-11-07 - 5:36:19 PM GMT
- Email viewed by creavis@homesforgood.org 2022-11-07 - 5:47:55 PM GMT
- Signer creavis@homesforgood.org entered name at signing as Charene M Reavis 2022-11-07 - 5:48:50 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Charene M Reavis (creavis@homesforgood.org) Signature Date: 2022-11-07 - 5:48:52 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) for signature 2022-11-07 - 5:48:53 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) 2022-11-07 - 6:26:24 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) Signature Date: 2022-11-07 - 6:26:33 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2022-11-07 - 6:26:33 PM GMT